Consolidated Company
Post – tax gain / (loss) 2008 2007 2008 2007
 $ $ $ $

+ 1%   98,169  97,083
-1% (98,169)  (97,083)

Foreign currency risk
The Group has transactional currency exposures. Such exposure arises from sales or purchases by an operating
entity in currencies other than the functional currency.

At balance date, the Group had the following exposure to Singapore Dollars (SGD) foreign currency that is not
designated in cash flow hedges:
 Consolidated Company
 2008 2007 2008 2007
 $ $ $ $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 108,414 - - -

Net exposure 108,414 - - -

JUPITER ENERGY LIMITED – 2008 ANNUAL REPORT

 40

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2008

The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to movement in the
exchange rate of the Australian dollar to the Singapore dollar, with all other variables held constant. The 5% sensitivity
is based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year, using the observed range of actual historical rates for
the preceding 5 periods.

 Consolidated Company
Post – tax gain / (loss) 2008 2007 2008 2007
 $ $ $ $

+5% 5,700 - - -
-5% (5,157) - - -

At balance date, the Group had the following exposure to United States Dollars (USD) foreign currency that is not
designated in cash flow hedges:
 Consolidated Company
 2008 2007 2008 2007
 $ $ $ $
Financial Assets
Trade and other receivables - - 6,873,356 -
 - -  -
Net exposure - - 6,873,356 -

The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to movement in the
exchange rate of the Australian dollar to the US dollar, with all other variables held constant. The 5% sensitivity is
based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year, using the observed range of actual historical rates for
the preceding 5 periods.

 Consolidated Company
Post – tax gain / (loss) 2008 2007 2008 2007
 $ $ $ $

+5% 321,923 - - -